AD581.40

528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 JUL 2002

NL 010604

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Dept. of Commerce PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gertjan YNTEMA Antonius Jacobus Johannes WERNER Engelbertus Petrus Gerardus Maria Ki Additional name(s) of conveying part attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Cl Other Execution Date: 6/6/02; 6/6/03	Internal Address: Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 NL-5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Merger hange of Terms O6-18-2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is $\frac{6/6/02; 6/6/02; 6/6/02}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$				
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning documenailed:				
Name: Philips Electronics North Corporation Internal Address:	America 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account			
Street Address: <u>580 White Plai</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zi	p: <u>10591</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
attached copy is a true copy of the orig Edward W. Goodman, Reg. 28,613 Name of Person Signing	The Old Seen - Thekans			
	pe recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
03 FC:581 40,00 CH C:\UR\Oforms\Goodman\depositEindhoven.doc				

PATENT REEL: 014169 FRAME: 0834 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

to Koninklijke Philip	os Electronics N.V. (hereinaf	ter "Assignee") a corporation existing	under the laws of the
Kingdom of the Netl	nerlands, whose business add	ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA	Eindhoven, the
Netherlands, its succ	essors and assigns, the applic	cation for a United States Patent for th	e improvements in a
"Record carrier wi	th watermark" invented by	us, which application:	
is executed concu	irrently herewith		
was executed by	me/us on		
	filed		
is International A	pplication No. PCT/EP01/	13157 filed 12 November 2001	
and all rights in and	to said application, and all Pe	atents which may be granted therefor,	and all divisions raissues
_	• •	ze and request the Commissioner of Pa	
		g therefrom to said Assignee as assign	
	•	that I will communicate to said Assign	
		ents and testify in any legal proceeding	•
•	• •	lications, make all rightful oaths and g	
		ans and nominees, to obtain and enforce	
invention.	assignee, its successors, assign	ins and nonlinees, to obtain and emore	e proper protection for said
invention.			
6 I.m. 2002	(sign name here)	Calen	, Assignor
6 June 2002 Date	(print name here)	Gertjan YNTEMA	, Assignor
Date	(print name nere)	Gorgan TTTEMIX	
	(=		
6 June 2002	(sign name here)	titemer	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Antonius Jacobus Johannes	

Engelbertus Petrus Gerardus Maria

WERNER

KRAMER

PATENT REEL: 014169 FRAME: 0835

, Assignor

(sign name here)

(print name here)

Date

6 June 2002